FORM F 10-10/18A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-10-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECURS 100874575

EET

KLOOI	NDATION TO CEL
	TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	rademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 10.26,98 MI	Conveyance Type
New 70 20178 777	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Execution Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	Merger
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name CUI Corporation (a.k.a. Co.	
Famean	
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🕱 Corporation 🔲 Association
U Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	rganization State of CALIFORNIA, United States of America
D	
Receiving Party Name <u>Santa Barbara Bank & T</u>	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	irust
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 20 East Carrillo Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Santa Barbara,	California
City	California 93101 State/Country Zip Code
	If document to be recorded in an engineering
└ Individual	p Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designal
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designal must be) a separate document from the Assignment.
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designal must be) a separate document from the Assignment.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	I618A	Page	2		I.S. Department of atent and Traden TRADEM	nark Office
Domestic Rep	resentative Name an	d Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party o		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Corresponder	it Name and Address	Area Code and T	elephone Number	(212) 859-86	000	
Name	Jill C. Greenwald, Esc	q.				
Address (line 1)	Fried, Frank, Harris, S	Shriver & Jacob	son			
Address (line 2)	One New York Plaza					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York	10004				
Address (line 4)						
-	er the total number of purpose in the total number of purpose in the total number of providing any at	_	ched conveya	ince	# 10	
Trademark App	lication Number(s) or l	Registration Nu	mbers(s) 🗀 N	lark if additior	nal number	s attached
	e Trademark Application Number	_				
ragem	ark Application Nur	nber(s)		Registration	Number	,S)
	J L L		1,119,16	<u> </u>		
	7					
L	ــا لــــــــــــــــا لـــ		<u> </u>			
Number of Pro	pperties Enter th	ne total number	of properties	involved:	# [1	
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Proper	ties Listed (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$ 40.	00
Method of Pay	ment En	closed Depo	sit Account	X		
(Enter for payme	nt by deposit account or	if additional fees t Account Numb		to the account		220
	•	zation to charge		es:	# 06-09	
Statement and						
Ti at	o the best of my knowled tached copy is a true cop uthorized, as indicated he	by of the original				-

Jill C. Greenwald, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0770

October 23, 1998

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, INAMED CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, McGHAN MEDICAL CORPORATION, a California corporation, CUI CORPORATION, a California corporation, INAMED DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a California corporation, BIODERMIS CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, BIOENTERICS CORPORATION, a California corporation and BIOPLEXUS CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation (herein collectively referred to as the "Company"), have adopted, used and are using certain trademarks (the "Trademarks"), and own certain patents and patent applications (such patents and patent applications and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Company is indebted to the holders of the Secured Convertible Notes due 1999 of INAMED Corporation (the "Convertible Notes") issued pursuant to that Indenture dated January 2, 1996 between INAMED Corporation and Santa Barbara Bank & Trust, as Trustee (the "Trustee") and the Company has previously entered into a Security Agreement and a Guarantee and Security Agreement (the "Agreements") in favor of the Trustee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, the Company has previously assigned to the Trustee and granted to the Trustee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of the Company in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the Patents and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Agreements; and

WHEREAS, the Company has agreed to assign certain additional Patents and Trademarks, all as listed on the annexed Schedule A (the "Collateral") to the Trustee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby assign unto the Trustee and grant to the Trustee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the obligations of the Company pursuant to the terms of the Convertible Notes.

The Company further agrees to execute and deliver any and all further assignments and other documents required by the Trustee to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and to vest or perfect title in the Trustee or its successors and assigns.

\\ffnv03\docs\docs\krawimi\normal\0234560.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Assignment for Security - Trademarks and Patents to be duly executed by its officer thereunto as of the day of 1998.

-2-

NAMED CORPORATION

Oun C. Our L

Name: Ilan K. Reich

Title: Executive Vice President

\\ffny03\docs\docs\krawimi\normal\0234560.01

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On September 27 1998, before me appeared TLAN K REEL personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

GLORIA E. WHARTON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01WH4997742
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires June 15, 492000

\\ffny03\docs\docs\krawimi\normal\0234560 01

THE COMMISSION PATENTS - WORLDWIDE*

The Donath liter herein	120 254.7.			
Country	Patent	Patent No.	Date of Issuance	Assignee/Licensee
United States	Silicone Gel Filled Prosthesis	4,455,691	6/26/84	McGhan Medical Corp.
Australla	Silicone Gel Filled Prosthesis	537723	7/12/84	McGhan Madical Corp.
Brazil	Silicone Gel Filled Prosthesis	8,008,981	7/29/86	McGhan Medical Corp.
Canada	Slicone Gel Filled Prosthesis	1,198,451	1/21/86	McGhan Madical Corp.
Canada	Slicone Gel Filled Prosthesis	1,189,452	1/21/86	McGhan Madical Corp.
Europe	Silcone Gel Filled Prosthesis	0029292	5/2/84	McGhan Medical Corp.
Germany	Silicone Gel Filled Prosthesis	30 67 701.1	5/15/85	McGhan Madical Corp.
Japan	Sillcone Gel Filled Prosthesis	1,344,672	3/28/86	McGhan Madical Corp.
United States	Tissus Expander with Self-Contained Injection Reservoir and Reinfording Insert	4,671,255	6/09/87	McGhan Medical Corp.
United States	Calibrating Apparatus and Method for Using Same for Gastric Banding Surgery	4,696,288	8/29/87	BloEnterics Corp.
United States	Subperiosteal Tissue Expander (PRODUCT & PROCESS)	4,719,918	1/19/88	CUI Corp.
United States	Apparatus for Verifying the Position of Needle Tip Within the Injection Reservoir of an Implantable Medical Device	4,760,837	8/02/88	BioEnterics Corp.
United States	Method of Using a Subpariosteal Tissue Expander (PROCESS)	4,798,205	1/17/89	CUI Corp.
United States	Self-Sealing Injection Reservoir	4,798,584	1/17/89	McGhan Medical Corp.
United States	Spring Ring Tissue Expander	4,828,560	5/09/89	McGhan Medical Corp.
United States	Self-Sealing Injection Reservoir	4,840,615	6/20/89	McGhan Medical Corp.
United States	Concave Base Tissue Expander	4,841,948	6/27/89	McGhan Medical Corp.
Linited Stales	Silicone Form and Method for Making II	4,859,712	8/22/89	CUI Corp.
Canada	Silicone Foam and Method for Making It	2,000,448	Panding	CUI Corp.
Switzerland	Silicone Foam and Method for Making It	8803340-1	3/24/97	CUI Corp.
Switzerland	Sillcone Foam and Method for Making It	678946	11/29/91	CUI Corp.
France	Silicone Foam and Method for Making It	89 132742	10/11/89	CUI Corp.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0774

16 Mays

France

Elongation of Linear and Tubular Tissue

2 646 088

10/26/90

BioEnterics Corp.

2

INAMED CORPORATION PATENTS - WORLDWIDE

	NAMED CORPORATION PATENTS - Y	INTS - WOHLDWIDE		
Country	Patent	Patent No.	Date of lesuance	Assignes/Licentes
ltaly	Silicone Foam and Method for Making It	048444A89	10/11/89	CUI Corp.
Natherlands	Silicone Foam and Method for Making II	89 02531	10/12/89	CUI Corp.
Sweden	Silicone Foam and Method for Making It	69 03340	10/11/89	CUI Corp.
United Kingdom	Silicone Foam and Method for Making It	2 225 016 B	10/14/02	CUI Corp.
Germany	Silicone Foam and Method for Making II	3934148.6	10/12/88	CUI Corp.
United States	Method for Making Open-Cell, Silicone Elastomer Medical Implant (PROCESS)	4,889,744	12/26/89	McGhan Medical Corp.
Australia	Method for Making Open-Call, Silicone Elestomer Medical Implant (PROCESS)	617667	12/5/91	McGhan Medical Corp.
Canada	Method for Making Open-Cell, Silicone Elastomer Medical Implant (PROCESS)	1,322,441	8/28/93	McGhan Medical Corp.
United States	Folding Leaf Valve and Method for Making	4,930,535	6/05/90	McGhan Madical Corp.
United States	Composite Shell Material for Prosthesis	4,944,750	7/31/80	CUI Corp.
United States	Apparatus and Method for Laparoscopic Impiantation of Anti-Reflux Prosthesis	5,006,106	4/09/91	BioEnterics Corp.
Europa	Apparatus and Mathod for Laparoscopic implantation of Anti-Reflux Prosthesis	0 485 047 BI	Not Available	McGhan Medical Corp.
United Status	Open-Cell, Silicone-Elastomer Medical Implant (PRODUCT)	5,007,929	4/16/91	McGhan Medical Corp.
Australia	Open-Cell, Silicone-Elastomer Medical Implant	617667	12/5/91	McGhan Medical Corp.
Canada	Open-Call, Silicons-Elastomer Medical Implant	1,322,441	9/28/93	McGhan Medical Corp.
United States	Intraoperative or Interoperative Longitudinal Tissue Expander	5,033,481	10/12/90	INAMED Davelopment Co.
United States	Inflatable Cervical Pessery	5,065,772	11/18/91	CUI Corp.
United States	Elongation of Linear and Tubular Tissue	5,083,576	1/28/92	BioEnlerics Corp.
Australia	Elongation of Linear and Tubular Tlasue	630686	11/5/92	BioEnterics Corp.
Switzerland	Elongation of Linear and Tubular Tissue	684307	8/31/94	Biochieres Corp.
	The state of the s	2 646 080	10/26/90	BioEnterics Corp.

REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0775

INAMED CORPORATION PATENTS - WORLDWIDE

,		WILLIAM - MOUTH	HELWIDE		
Country	Palent	Patent No.	Date of Issuarce	Assignes/Licenses	
Ireland	Elongation of Linear and Tubular Tissue	66199	11/23/05	BibEnterics Corp.	Į;
United Kingdom	 	2 230 858 B	8/26/92	BioEnterics Corp.	l
United States	Intragastric Balloon with Improved Valve Locating Means	5,084,061	1/28/92	BlaEnterics Corp.	\RK
Australia	Intragastric Balloon with Improved Valve Locating Means	616900	11/14/91	BioEnterics Corp.	DEMA
Canada	Initegastric Balloon with Improved Valve Locating Maans	1,324,303	11/16/83	BloEnleries Corp.	TRA
United States	Textured Tissus Expander	5,092,348	3/03/82	McGhan Medical Corp.	I
United States	Valve for an inflatable Article	5,127,627	7/07/92	CUI Corp.	1
United States	Hepatic Bypass Cathater	5,135,474	8/04/92	BioEnterics Corp.	
United States	Device for Removing Implantable Articles	5,160,338	11/03/82	BioEnterics Carp.	1
United States	Implantable Devices Having Ulbasonic Echographic Signature	5,201,715	4/13/83	McGhan Medical Corp.	ì
United States	Laparoscopic Gastric Band and Method	5,226,429	7/13/83	BioEnterics Corp.	1
United States	Duodenal Inlubation Catheter	5,401,241	3/28/95	BloEnlerica Corp.	1
United States	Method of Forming a Molded Silicone Foam Implant Having Open-celled Interstices	5,437,824	08/01/95	McGhan Medical Corp.	
United States	Shape-Retaining Shell for a Fluid Filed Prosihesis	5,480,430	1/02/96	McGhan Medical Corp.	
United States	Adjunctive Filter Material for Fluid-Filled Prosthesis	5,549,671	08/27/86	McGhan Medical Corp.	
United States	Universal Gastric Band	5,601,604	2/11/97	BlaEnterics Corp.	,
Australia	Universal Gastric Band	681,674	Pending	BlaEnterios Corp.	ooo.
Canada	Universal Gastric Band	2,162,402		BioEnterica Corp.	1
United States	Composition and Method for Texturing the Surface of Silicons Gloves	5,620,773	4/15/97	BioPlexus Corp.	رەھ بە. 1
Australia	Composition and Method for Texturing the Surface of Silicone Gloves	668896	5/23/96	BloPlexus Corp.	71

S12 8594000 TO #5104230002-9180 P.12

TRADEMARK TRADEM

ш	
3	
ā	
INAMED CORPORATION PATENTS - WORLDWIDE	
š	
5	
缸	4
Ξ	
چ	
ーフ	
ā	
Ħ	
⋖	
医	
2	
Ē	
Ö	
Ç	
프	
2	
ž	
=	

		INAMED CORPORATION PAIENTS - WORLDWIDE	MUJEOM - RIN		
	Country	Patent	Patent Na.	Date of Issuance	Assignee/Licensee
	Canada	Composition and Method for Texturing the Surface of Silicone Gloves	2,125,171	Pending	ВіоРівхив Согр.
	United States	Illuminated Bougia and Methods for Diagnostic, Therapautic and Surgical Procedures	5,624,432	4(29/97	BloEnterics Carp.
1	Australla	illuminated Bougle and Mathods for Diagnostic, Therapeutic and Burgical Procedures	659,870	10/7/91	BioEnterics Corp.
•	Unlied States	Silicone Pseudogel	5,741,87	Pending	BioEntentos Corp.
•	United States	Apparatus and Mathod for the Study of Anorectal Function	Application # 08/650,036	Pending	BioEntarics Corp.
•	United States	Apparatus for Holding Intestines Out of an Operative Field	5,851,782	7/28/97	BioPlexus Corp.
•	United States	Laparoscopic Examps Tool	5,656,298	6/19/97	BloEnterics Corp.
Y	United States	Molded Silicone Implant and Method for Making	5,658,330	8/19/97	McGhan Medical Corp.
E	United States	Mammary Implant Hawing Shell with Unitary Rough — Textured Outer Layer	5,674,285	10/7/87	McGhan Medical Corp.
•	United States	Silcons Pseudogei	5,741,877	4/21/98	BloEnterlos Corp.
s	Unlied States	Apparatus for Holding Intestines Out of An Operative Field	5,785,290	8/16/98	BioPlexus Corp.
	United States	Surgeral Bouge For Monimation of interior	779' >16'5	27/11/2	But Extress Cop.

(2) c/2, /2, 2/2, partent no. 5,651,762

INAMED CORPORATION TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION - WORLDWIDE REGISTERED TRADENARKS

	KEGIS I EKED	REGINIERED IRADEMARKS		
Сощевалу	Type	B ark	Rag. No.	Reg. Date
DisCormic Com	1 Inited Kinadom	PODISIL	2021835	6/28/95
Diologius Cuip.	United States	XERAGEL	2,144,839	3/17/98
	Turkav	XERAGEL	158546	11117/85
	Australia	XERAGEL	156162	1/13/95
	Benelix	XERAGEL	555754	5/18/84
	Switzerland	XERAGEL	433415	6/14/94
	France	XERAGEL	94525591	8/21/04
	Germany	XERAGEL	290B459	6/20/95
	Spain	XERAGEL	1809785	6/21/94
	United Kingdom	XERAGEL	1,573,825	6/2/94
	Italy	XERAGEL	i 697113	6/23/84
HhEnterics Coro.	United States/Fed	BIOENTERICS	1,707,960	8/16/92
	United States/State/CA	ENDOLUMINA	87,878	8/2/03
	United States/Fed	GASTROSTENOMETER	2,081,593	7,722,107
	United States/State/CA	GASTROSTENOMETER	83,093	10/3/80
	United States/Fed	LAGB (& DESIGN)	1,937,092	11/21/95
	United States/Fed	LAP-BAND (& DESIGN)	1,937,093	11/21/95
	United States/State/CA	LAP-BAND	99,248	8/10/94
	United States/State/CA	MICRO-ILLUMINATOR	98,700	2/23/84
W. C. III	United States/Fed	MICROCELL (STYLIZED)	1,706,483	8/11/92
car corp.	United States/Fed	ORBITAL PAK	1,254,048	10/11/83
	United States/Fed	cu	1,119,168	5/29/7B
MARIED Development Po	United States/State/CA	IN-SITE	91,436	1/17/90
INVANED Davaiphing II oo.	United States/State/CA	PRO-SIL	92,714	7/11/80
	! Inlied States/State/CA	RHEMO.D	91,433	1/17/80
McChan Madical Com	United States/Fed	BIODIMENSIONAL	1,008,304	8/1/95

-	12/11/90	12/11/180	5/4/80	812/9B
LOWIDE	1,626,933	1,626,933	92,260	2,161,328
DRPORATION TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION - WORLDWIDE	BIOSPAN	BIOSPAN	BIOSPAN	DERMASOF
ORATION TRADEMAR	United States/Fed	United States/State/Fud	Haited States/State/CA	United States/Fed
INAMEDICORE				

PROCEDIT

INAMED CORPORATION TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION - WORLDWIDE PENDING TRADEMARKS

			•	
Company	Туре	Kark	Ser./Appl. No.	Filing. Date
BioDermls Corp.	United States/Fed	CRYOSIL	75/319128	713/97
	United States/Fed	EPI-TAPE	75/319/25	713/87
	United States/Fed	SILQUE SCREEN	75/127015	8/28/98
	United States/Fed	SILQUECLENZ	75-308209	6/13/97
	Singapore	XERAGEL	5210/84	Not Available
BioEnterics Corp.	United States/Fed	ENDOLUMINA	75-154,350	8/22/88
	United Stales/Fed	MICROLUMINA (STYLIZED)	74-716,167	7117/195
	United States/Fed	BIOPLEXUS	78-005,687	10/16/95
McGhan Medical Corp.	United States/Fed	BIOCELI	75-312224	6/20/67
	United States/Fed	COHESIL	75-286283	5/8/97
	United States/Fed	IMAGE DESIGN	75/289318	5/8/97
	United States/Fed	SILESSENCE	75-316074	6/27/97
	United States/Fed	TETRACARBON	75-241,617	2/13/87
	United States/Fed	UHP	75/142968	11/28/96

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0780